International Invention of Scientific Journal
Online ISSN: 2457-0958
Available Online at https://iisj.in  Volume 8, Issue 03 (July-August-September)|2024|Page: 548-557
IISJ: July-August-September 2024                                                                                                                  Page | 548
© Arash Alipour et al.
Original Research Paper- Engineering
Investigating the Effect of Adding Nanosilica on Compressive Strength and
Electrical Resistance of Concrete at Different Water-Cement Ratios and

Gravel
Sand
Nanosilica
Replacement
)%(
Superplasticizer
Slump
(cm)
1 0.35 -N -0 0.35 400 1000 800 0 0 1.5
2 0.35-N-1 0.35 396 1000 800 1 1.9 5
3 0.35-N-2 0.35 392 1000 800 2 3 3.5
4 0.35-N-3 0.35 388 1000 800 3 4 4
5 0.35-N-4 0.35 384 1000 800 4 5.8 4.5
6 0.35-N-5 0.35 380 1000 800 5 8 4
7 0.35 -N -6 0.35 376 1000 800 6 9.6 3
8 0.40-N -0 0.40 400 1000 800 0 0 3.5
9 0.40-N-1 0.40 396 1000 800 1 1.65 5
10 0.40-N-2 0.40 392 1000 800 2 2.35 4
11 0.40-N-3 0.40 388 1000 800 3 2.8 5
12 0.40-N-4 0.40 384 1000 800 4 3.85 5
13 0.40-N-5 0.40 380 1000 800 5 6 4.5
14 0.40-N-6 0.40 376 1000 800 6 8.9 4
15 0.45-N -0 0.45 400 1000 800 0 0 4.5
16 0.45-N-1 0.45 396 1000 800 1 1 5
17 0.45-N-2 0.45 392 1000 800 2 1.53 4.5
18 0.45-N-3 0.45 388 1000 800 3 2.3 5
19 0.45-N-4 0.45 384 1000 800 4 3.54 5
20 0.45 -N -5 0.45 380 1000 800 5 4.9 6
21 0.45-N-6 0.45 376 1000 800 6 8.3 4
22 0.50-N-0 0.50 400 1000 800 0 0 10.5
23 0.50-N-1 0.50 396 1000 800 1 1 8
24 0.50-N-2 0.50 392 1000 800 2 1.08 8
25 0.50-N-3 0.50 388 1000 800 3 1.85 7